RESOLUTION NO. 18,656

A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF HUNT COUNTY, TEXAS, APPOINTING SHEILA DAWSON AS THE HUNT COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT PHARMACIST, AND SETTING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Hunt County Health Department (the "Department") requires the services of a pharmacist for the administration of vaccinations and other health services provided to the citizens of Hunt County, Texas by the Department; and

WHEREAS, the Hunt County Commissioners Court is authorized to make appointments and reappointments to the position of Hunt County Health Department Pharmacist pursuant to state law; and

WHEREAS, the Commissioners Court has determined that appointing Sheila Dawson as the Hunt County Health Department Pharmacist is consistent with the interests of the citizens of Hunt County, Texas.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF HUNT COUNTY, TEXAS, THAT:

SECTION 1. Sheila Dawson is appointed as the Hunt County Health Department Pharmacist to serve a term beginning on the 27th day of February 2024 and ending on the 30th day of September 2026; and

SECTION 2. Sheila Dawson shall be compensated as follows: \$400.00 a month; and

SECTION 3. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage and approval.

PASSED AND APPROVED, this the 27th day of February 2024.

Bobby Stovall, Hunt County Judge

ATTEST:

Becky Landrum, Hunt County Clerk

FILED FOR RECO 1:00 o'clock

FEB 27 2024 BECKY LANDRUM County Clerk, HundCounty, Tex. By